

## Product Specification and Declaration of Compliance


Date: 07/01/2026

Customer: Scobie Junor

---

<b>Type of product:</b>	Birchwood Skewer
<b>Size:</b>	2.5mm x 150mm
<b>Packaging Configuration:</b>	Blue Food grade bags of 1000, outer carton 30,000
<b>Product Origin:</b>	China – manufactured from Asiatic Birchwood
<b>Moisture Content:</b>	<12%
<b>Total Viable count (TVC):</b>	< 100 colony forming units (cfu)/gram
<b>Storage:</b>	Store in a dry clean area at ambient temperatures between 10°C and 25°C
<b>Shelf Life:</b>	Product is guaranteed for a period of one year from delivery.
<b>Use and limitations of use:</b>	Spikomat products are safe for direct food contact use, and for use in food presentation. Skewers are suitable for use with fish, poultry, red meat, vegetables, fruits, and confectionery items. They can also be used for canapes and in buffets. Suitable for freezing and chilling once foodstuff applied. Suitable for use in the oven, grill or on a barbeque. Not suitable for use in the microwave.
<b>Declaration of Compliance:</b>	Product complies with the following regulations as appropriate: Materials and articles intended to come into contact with food EC 1935/2004 Food Contact Plastics Regulation EU 10/2011 and amendments Materials and Articles in Contact with Food (England) Regulations 2012 EU Timber Regulation 995/2010 All products are nut and allergen free and contain no genetically modified ingredients No bleaching agents or other chemicals used during manufacture.

Signed for on behalf of Spikomat:



Sue Isherwood  
Quality and Compliance Manager